ltem# 7 ]

SEMINOLE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
AGENDA MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: Flood Mitigation Subgrant Agreement / Time Extension Modification #1

DEPARTMENT: Planning & Development DIVISION: Building & Fire Prevention

/ CONTACT: Thomas Forbes EXT. 7218

AUTHORIZED BY: Don Fisher

Agenda Date 08/26/03 Regular[ | Consent Work Session [ | Briefing [ |
Public Hearing — 1:30 [ | Public Hearing — 7:00 [_]

MOTION/RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that Time Extension Modification #1 as provided by the State of Florida Department of
Community Affairs be approved to provide the homeowner with sufficient time to complete the project.

BACKGROUND:

In June 2003, the BOCC approved the revisions to the Federally Funded Flood Mitigation
Subgrant, which has since been approved and executed by the State of Florida
Department of Community Affairs. At this time the applicant has submitted for a time
extension modification through the State of Florida DCA. This modification agreement
was provided by the State for approval by the BOCC and subsequent signature.

DFS:
Other:

DCM: %;
CM: w’”’%

File No. cpdb1

Reviewed by:
Co Atty: :&Z .




Contract Number: 03FM-52-06-69-01-088
CFDA Number: 83.536

MODIFICATION NUMBER ONE
FLOOD MITIGATION ASSISTANCE PROJECT AGREEMENT

This Modification Number One is made and entered into by and between the
Florida Department of Community Affairs (“the Department”) and Seminole County
(“the Recipient”) to extend the agreement between them dated July 30, 2003, and
numbered DCA Contract No. 03FM-52-06-69-01-088 (“‘the Agreement”).

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire September 30, 2003; and

WHEREAS, the parties agree to extend the Agreement, effective from its
expiration, and to extend the Agreement to June 30, 2004, in order for the Recipient to
complete the Scopes of Work, and close-out the projects, as set forth in Attachments A
and Revised Attachments A, respectively; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to extend the Agreement as though it will
not expire, and agree to modify the Agreement as follows:

1. Paragraph (3) of the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety, and the following
paragraph substituted in its place and stead for all intents and purposes:

This Agreement shall begin upon the date last signed and shall end
June 30, 2004, unless terminated earlier in accordance with the provisions
of paragraph (9) of this Agreement.

2. Except as modified herein, all other provisions of the Agreement shall stay in full
force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Modification to be
executed by their duly authorized undersigned officials on the dates set forth below.

SEMINOLE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY
AFFAIRS

BY: BY:

Title: W. Craig Fugate, Director

Division of Emergency Management

Date: Date:

Attest:




STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS

‘Dedicatedtomaking Florida a betterplacetocall home”

JEB BUSH STEVEN M. SEIBERT
Governor Secretary

August 11, 2003

Mr. Thomas Forbes, Deputy Building Official
Seminole County

Building and Fire Inspection Division

1101 East First Street

Sanford, Florida 32773

Re: Contract# 03FM-52-06-69-01-088
FMA-PJ-04F1.-2001-016 Alan and Irene Wright
Time Extension Modification #1

Dear Mr. Forbes:

Enclosed are four copies of Modification Agreement #1 for a time extension for the above
referenced project between Seminole County and the Department of Community Affairs. The
official representative, as listed below, will need to sign the signature page of each modification
agreement. All four copies of the modification should then be sent to DCA for full execution. One
fully executed modification will be returned to the County for its files.

Official Representative:
County: Chairman of Board of Commissioners

If there is an official that is not listed above who is authorized to sign the modification for
the County, then please provide a copy of the county’s resolution or charter that specifically
identifies the person or position that is authorized to sign.

If you have questions regarding this modification or who is authorized to sign it, please call
Fredericka Hamilton at 850/922-4077.
Sincerely,

O hanliow <4 AP // L

Charles H. Speights
Community Program Administrator

CHS:fih
Enclosures

2555 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD - TALLAHASSEE , FLORIDA 323998-2100
Phone: (850} 488-8466/Suncom 278-8466  FAX: (850) 921-0781/Suncom 291-0781
Internet address: htip://www dca.state fLus

CRITICAL STATE CONCERN FIELD OFFICE COMMUNITY PLANNING EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
2796 Overseas Highway, Suite 212 2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard 2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard 2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard
nMarathon, FL 33050-2227 Tallahassee, FL 32399-2100 Tallahassee, FL 32399-2100 Tallahassee, FL 32399-2100

{305) 289-2402 (8507 488-2356 (8501 413-9969 {850) 488-7956



Contract Number: 03FM-52-06-69-01-088
CFDA Number: 83.536

MODIFICATION NUMBER ONE
FLOOD MITIGATION ASSISTANCE PROJECT AGREEMENT

This Modification Number One is made and entered into by and between the
Florida Department of Community Affairs (“the Department”) and Seminole County
(“the Recipient”) to extend the agreement between them dated July 30, 2003, and
numbered DCA Contract No. 03FM-52-06-69-01-088 (“the Agreement”).

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire September 30, 2003; and

WHEREAS, the parties agree to extend the Agreement, effective from its
expiration, and to extend the Agreement to June 30, 2004, in order for the Recipient to
complete the Scopes of Work, and close-out the projects, as set forth in Attachments A
and Revised Attachments A, respectively; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to extend the Agreement as though it will
not expire, and agree to modify the Agreement as follows:

1. Paragraph (3) of the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety, and the following
paragraph substituted in its place and stead for all intents and purposes:

This Agreement shall begin upon the date last signed and shall end
June 30, 2004, unless terminated earlier in accordance with the provisions
of paragraph (9) of this Agreement.

2. Except as modified herein, all other provisions of the Agreement shall stay in full
force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have caused this Modification to be
executed by their duly authorized undersigned officials on the dates set forth below.

SEMINOLE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY
AFFAIRS
BY: BY:
Title: W. Craig Fugate, Director
Division of Emergency Management
Date: Date:
Attest:




0-448,

v

ance Actof 1968 (P. L. 9

nsur

-
L

ional Flood

A

1ERE:

W

Al




JRPOR

.{:

NC

IRy

I

o o

pl

by ap

ed t

~
i3

gover

nient a

v
r

o

the Hex

+1
Li

otz

2

I

1
t

-

, rules and regulations, inclu

Federal laws

andl




[4¥]

ol

[\ bt

Bl e

- o

O @}
et

At

o Daropmd
e rercerit

¥
Y

N

o,
«d
o

ements for

it

equ

nifor

T

U

J

mon Rule

111

1] “Co

s
&

4

VeI

[§

1 G




1 be retained for

i
i

n sha

uisitio

q

(M

ing to real property a

Records relat

3.




S? [
28] =3
I~ &
)
st

TS

PO
ter

et
a

et [op
o
W Lo
b <

he ending

T

£nt.

Agreem

i

o)

d

scrib

e

k

es,

copi

d reports and

e

T

11 rec




LIABILITY.

3

8

{
AN

58 R




in, but the Depar

h here

set fort

remedies

s

I

£

any o

173
ik

ek

PN

i

il

SOOI
[B868 331

[




ay &
i St "
i = o
5 e @ »
a4y 43 ] [#5] [
o= 22 L3 o e
- & v 5 T
sy xuw o) =
Lo sf ay S o} o
[ @m &t el e
o oy o
I 4 b

ind us
s
b

B i} L
)
I T © o
=t Ll o
= jout I q3
[ . o) e
DAY e & I
a3 g 43
ay = & e &
Kaw) [N 4 i -
e ot e » -
= o (@] =
oy O] i o &
; Y -~ =
e a) j) ot
et © = Gt o
o] a A 5
- v o o =
% fofot —
5 e
P - . L
Ras - L o o
e 4 P &
Ly S ) N P
o~ [ = @ wmh
bt g = - ]
8 -y [) o
e = [ =
S s [} e
o L
a3 o e
& ? -
@] et 4 K
R < Lo &)
D e = o
‘ -y ’
- £ = o &
o o ot
: W b

8
1

o, m s ady
&y b o =
o= v G o B
e oo B = =
Iy v3 © vz
= Y @ = ) &
m,ur, & wwx.u, «d jon o]
3 - [
s T = “ - I
T B2 =k
o 8 - G 9 5
= = 5 > < -
@] k o p &
i = joud e ot o
= o) L o] - I
2 < b (3] & o
L oy - ] o
oy N’ < 1) = )
- et £ ,,
% T -
3 = | s &
(] L i 4 o R
o= & o o bt e
e > st « o 7 jorg
i -t L b o
i <! &9 ]
) ~ Il b . it
ot . ) . B @ .
oo - : e pt <
Q i By o - .
£ = = = L @ 5]
e ! ot | 4,
G o o 2 = S o
] ) I~ T =) o pA
h L ey 15 S
5 & e ¥ = & =
) v ot O = [ o
o - o y © i bt
oy <L, < i [ jo i [N




Derwise

PR

e Of

whend

5

is rea

as

3]
o
=
o]

£ A
o

ack o

!

3

ud;

i

sLiEh

CTITTY

&




s A
.

R 43 &
. = &
g o

¥ 5

s AN

= [

-y o)

r or pursuant to thi

ed unde

) A}M )

T B 0]
= =3 e mu
ERE O o«
G B )
N 4 (- o
e j) [ s
L o o)
5 5

el W =

I
A

ICE AN

¥ o
o o
Lo

a)y All

O
(

o
w2
o~
(]

¥ o,

S N
43
o
W
-~
»




ov

R

T
i

THER

b

jon]
W
%2
—
ot
-
L
=

ol
-

tatio

23]

pres

£x

fms

ent ref

partn

o
o

sponse to D

o]

N
j g2

TS T




in the areas of

i

7

¥

T
o i

mination by public and private er

M
i

discr

ne
o

o

rvi

overranent s

LS

Ons.

1

wcat

TN

i

£

Tan
1eC0

4
j3E I




¢
o
Lk

» et -
e o =
ot bt L
N S e
o e @

]
A

%1
PD
fe
¢

fi

o o L o et
s o 1)
G [e15] e
] e Pt g
= = g Lt
] ot =
P et et N
Eovel o > g - B
- - st -
e i o &
%] e - a3
iy gk @] =
o b = phed
et mm = [
[l s Lo
bt e .
e O @)

i - s
& I O
& o &3
< o <
) o &
b sy jay
i ( .
rmw - v
e 22
et e
L ol o
AT = ~ N
o i by ot
b=y 224 o
jh b
o Fot Qh«
o @rw [
i - -
= = 5
o esd oot
o poid ~J
N
a4
WL
e
e%]
Gt
AL )
. ot
- -
e o
- @}
e @ o
" 1 :
& £ »n
i el ety
b ol ol
A e’ s
b =5 &
e e et
ry.C k) O
e oo bt
> bt
. B b
(] o] )
« &
o 0 heow
a [ .WW.
e A )
b pied
g Py o
ol — .
i 1 @
4. jon} i
= L = 2
o s -y B o
£ oo $ed
Ty & =
a £ wm. .
ot ar o)
w«l o) ©
i o )
G 5
O Yot o
T o 2




Ie
nas

¢

¥

:pends

nt &3

ipie

he Rec

1
i

it t

o
1 ¥a

nd in the event il

11

e

hre)
&
)
e
S
o]

o
as

e
£3
b
=
(]
o
u)
-
<
48!

S




-
ai

&)
(81

ST aTAFat )
AU

&

an

T

Py

i

ds

CLot

i

ed m ¢

1wt

e

o gt
e

TERO

~
y

of

iy

o~

3

¥

eclio

by S

required




(£

.

and

)
ri

4
e
-]

SR

5

ervice

S

Audit

e
i

€

(@]

e

Lo




4

-
&

P

i

O

¢ f

SInent

o
LoTe

r
o

[£a)

i

e e

it th

ha

)

et
o}

4

e

(WS 5 8 B

£
.vﬂx




&)
o

3

iracis an

*
2l

s
&y

¢

jast

iiract

Liv:

R

o1

work

mance of

erfor

Tyes
3

i

v

CONTTTYRT S
et [RA gt

i1




1
et
-

1

Twe

'5.00 or




DET
1

o es

s

agre:
g

pient

eCi

he R

g
+

o~

et




a

the

110

eturned

¥

er be

ith

€

source

e
ORI

.
L




a
o -
e et
<«
oz
o L

-
PR [<B]
sl bt
[t
4 =
o] s

(@51
P

£ =
B9
o

4 3
= ©
4

- o
o] e

ol -
L ("]
&
B e}
o o
= o
4 @
e -
O o
(1 a

e, o
\.' 3 i)
e «
a

-

S

e

]

oy

[

o]

1 for influ

51

IS¢

e

¥

I

Cong

~
£
i

O

o5
€l

emb

W

o]

st

cC

11 COTIK

£88 1

4
"

ng
=

¥

of Co




e

.

e Provi

1
L

;Y

[}
4
e
d

43
o
-
4
Bl
ot
[

ra

1§ COT

By
ii

¥
vk

i

caused

EREOF,

sy
By

S W

ES

N

IN WIT




EXHIBIT -

FEDERAL RESOURCES AWARDED TO THE RECIPIENT PURSUANT TO THIS
“EMENT CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING:

YgTan: Fé‘&"”‘!u Fm(fz’ﬁez‘u Management Agency

rc
Catzlog of Federal Domestic Assistance Number: §3.536

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS APPLICABLE TO THE FEDERAL RESOURCES
ARD RSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT ARE AS FOLLOWS:

The Flood Mitigation Assistance Program is authorized by Sections 1366 and 1367 (42 U.5.C) of
the National Ff(){m surance Reform Act of 1994. (NFIRA). This program provi ides assistance [0
States and Commzzfmues for activtities that will reduce the 1 isk of flood damage to structures
insurable under the National Flood Insurance Program.

STATE RESOURCES AWA RDED TO THE RECIPIENT PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT
T T v I's ¥

e
/
fg 4
ol
fo—
A
]
-
;T-l
]
Mjﬂ
-
o
T
e
C
r
{«mc
Qi
el
"p\.d
o
Z I
"

Not Applicable

FOR FEDERATL PROGRAMS:

SUBJECT TO S

p




4

it

i
154

P

i

ee

i

i

engil
&

i

nt

o
o

T~
e1opm

7

(S

d

4

nice und
ency and

s pe

ing ass

For each struciure receiy

111ET

1 g
iC

i

7

4

I

b=

18

it

Tme

il repe

~l

(=3

for

i

g

nentation

the A

iE



tatio

ner

of Docury

Summary

J

Sk

o

s,

me

aocu

he like; and

{

ontrac

I
L

erffs such as

fd
¢85

w1

i
ot
o i

(e8]

ork

W

=

bl

i

o

i

fel

G

rmance

fo

er

3

1
);

it

the non federa

f

b

1S portion ¢

J

nay

7
i

rtment

€

D

VYT 1
IR el UER

',;(:

31

Mo

I

S



e

=

)

i

[

o i) R

© SIR=R

-~ b

o b O
I i e

i

1
i

=y
1Y

ot be

jo-g

] &

I v

o o &
f AL

s o

%]

[ oo

[ a1 i
« £

] oo e
. [Pl & B
) 3 mmw.

> o

< o =

P U

fyd = P
o

= g
e RN
o s
558
= oLE S
— e
o} 8
et B S
. S
(@] MU. e Wlu o
-
M & G e
. @ o &
fond i
o b
o

a

=

Lo
1

+

&

) (R
B e b

[ =8 o w9
= oo« o O o
w AN =R
e -4 N I ) )

o / - J
- P o HoE O 8 & L
g 3 R IS el
S et -~ ot R )
[ ] e ;O
8 v g g e
g oy W [ o
§ 0 g g don g
- PR ¢! . '
- o Y o R &

(>
project

~
3T

A-Zoner
t be constructed
8}

. e
[0
b o
@ b )
o B inLu &2
o g’ ) m
ol
ﬂ.U -4 Mu IS
P e @ I
e & g
Sl Bt e &
Ul L) .. e
¥ fodu et &
el & il =
: ; ] w
i I [l —
(> f o ¥



.

i

ve of We

3 50T

ned Scc

.00

e
{

~
)

=
<o
[g8]
o
<}
(TSI

]

25.00

45,72

E/’z

S

e
©

TOTAL



-
Program S

48. as amended (42 U.S.C. §§4001-4129)

(1) OMB Circular No. A-110

(2} OMEB Circular No. A-87

3 OMB Circular No. A-21
(43 OME Circular No. A-122

(5) OMB Circular No. A-133

T

(7y American's With Disabilities Act (Public Law 101-336, 42 U.S.C. Section 12101




yment C-1

L e #

Atta

3N OF EsEERCE]” (‘} ’ifm X 1{1F\£

c
Advance or Reimbursement Form

T,

"g

Request for Advance or Reimbursement of
ﬂ(w Mitigation Assistance Program Funds

SUBGRANTEE NAME: Semincle County

e

DDRESS: 1107 East First Stre

CITY, STATE. ZIP CODE: 54

PAYMENT No:___

PROJECT TYPE: Modified Elevation

HOMEOWNER: Alan and Irene Wi
HOMEOWNER ADDRESS: 265
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: G

i srma 32732

i
H - e |
Won-F
iat |
5z |

Currer

Reo

Y};{:

Balance of

Remaining

E

of my hknowledg




‘F

YAG

TARY OF DOCUMENTATION IN SUPPORT OF AMOUNT
VIED FOR ELIGIBLE DISASTER WORK UNDER THE
FLOOD MITIGATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

1t v and
cation and give & | prion of the




Attachme
Project Progress Form

»’a,&a f /E‘@"Q'E C%z*

Project Number #:FMA-PJ-04FL-2001016
rida DCA ID #: 03FM-52-06-69-0174-02
QUARTER ENDING:
Percentage of Work Completed (may be confirmed by state inspectors):
o7,
7o

Project Proceeding on Schedule: []Yes [] No

Drescribe milesto werd during this guarter:




i
ire

P2
(=3

ment

a. Any and all
A oree

Ja

: S o

i o B0 E s
(% &L oSS

-

o Loy Lot
SR sRwils)
[ ) e G S
- 0oL o b
Yooow &

Q) e

oo o S

& wes (3

[ g

oW -

o p

et Py ﬁr.m

[ S

L e 43

PV o

1
pa

eroP (

g

) €9

Ty e .
Foi [
FRS et
N sy
bt S

1

reny

1e performance ur

ot

7 reserved to i

™

L

1




